

Mini Me Baked Ingredients

For allergens, see **bold**.

Speculoos Cappuccino:

Full Fat Cream Cheese (**Milk**), Caster Sugar, Whole **Egg, Egg** Yolk, Mascarpone Cheese (**Milk**), Vanilla Essence (Water, Propylene Glycol, Natural Identical Vanilla Flavouring, Colour: Plain Caramel), Vanistar (Extracts, Natural Flavorings, Sugar, Maltodextrin, Extracted Vanilla Seeds), Soluble Coffee, Roast And Ground Coffee (3%) Plain Digestive Biscuit (Fortified **Wheat** Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin And Thiamin), Palm Oil, Wholemeal **Wheat** Flour, Sugar, Oatmeal, Dried Whey (**Milk**), Raising Agents (Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate, Ammonium Hydrogen Carbonate), Salt), Salted Butter (**Milk**), Oats, Golden Syrup, Light Brown Sugar, Biscoff Spread (Original Caramelised Biscuits 58% (**Wheat** flour, Sugar, Vegetable Oils (Palm Oil From Sustainable And Certified Plantations, Rapeseed Oil), Candy Sugar Syrup, Raising Agent (Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), **Soya** flour, Salt, Cinnamon), Rapeseed Oil, Sugar, Emulsifier (**Soya** lecithin), Acid (Citric Acid)), Biscoff Biscuits (**Wheat** flour, Sugar, Vegetable Oils (Palm Oil From Sustainable And Certified Plantations, Rapeseed Oil), Candy Sugar Syrup, Raising Agent (Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), **Soya** Flour, Salt, Cinnamon), Caramel Chocolate (White Chocolate With Caramel (Min. Cocoa 30.4%) Cocoa Butter, Sugar, Whole **Milk** Powder, **Milk** Sugar, Whey Powder (**Milk**), Skimmed **Milk** Powder, Caramelised Sugar (2%), Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Salt), Freeze Dry Coffee (Sugar, Whole **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Sweet Whey Powder (From **Milk**), Coffee (3%), Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin, Glazing Agent: Gum Arabic, Natural Vanilla Flavour), **Milk** Chocolate Bean (Skimmed **Milk** Powder, Sugar, Maltodextrin (**Wheat**), Coffee, Modified Starch (Potato))

Chocolate Orange:

Full Fat Cream Cheese (**Milk**), Oreo (**Wheat** Flour, Sugar, Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Fat-Reduced Cocoa Powder, 4.5% **Wheat** Starch, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Raising Agents (Potassium Carbonates, Ammonium Carbonates, Sodium Carbonates), Salt, Emulsifiers (**Soya** Lecithin, Sunflower Lecithin), Flavouring), Double Cream (**Milk**), Whole **Egg, Egg** Yolk, Salted Butter (**Milk**), Dark Chocolate 53% Minimum Cocoa Solids (Cocoa Mass, Fat Free Cocoa Solids, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, **Soya** Lecithin E322, Vanilla Extract), **Milk** Chocolate 37% Minimum Cocoa Solids (Sugar, Fat Free Cocoa Solids, Cocoa Butter, **Milk** Fat, Whole **Milk** Powder, **Milk** Solids, Cocoa Mass, **Soya** Lecithin E322, Vanilla Extract), Plain Flour (**Wheat**), Chocolate Powder (Cocoa Mass, Skimmed **Milk** Powder, Sugar, Fat-Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Orange Julienne

Salted Caramel:

Full Fat Cream Cheese (**Milk**), Mascarpone Cheese (**Milk**), Double Cream (**Milk**), Caramel (Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Sweetened Condensed **Milk** (**Milk**, Sugar, Lactose (**Milk**)), Water, Unsalted Butter (**Milk**), Golden Syrup (Partially Inverted Refiners Syrup), Salt, **Maize** Starch, Emulsifier (E322 Sunflower Lecithin), Preservative (E202 Potassium Sorbate), Natural Flavouring), Plain Digestive Biscuit (Fortified **Wheat** Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin And Thiamin), Palm Oil, Wholemeal **Wheat** Flour, Sugar, Oatmeal, Dried Whey (**Milk**), Raising Agents (Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate, Ammonium Hydrogen Carbonate), Salt), Vanilla Essence (Water, Propylene Glycol, Natural Identical Vanilla Flavouring, Colour: Plain Caramel), Whole **Egg, Egg** Yolk, Salted Butter (**Milk**), Light Brown Sugar, Cocoa Powder, Golden Syrup, Evaporated **Milk** (Whole **Milk**, Stabiliser (Sodium Phosphates), Vitamin D, Minimum 9% **Milk** Fat, 22% **Milk** Solids Not Fat), White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, **Soya** Lecithin E322, Vanilla Extract, **Milk** Fat, **Milk** Solids), Biscoff Crumb (**Wheat** Flour, Sugar, Vegetable Oils (Palm Oil From Sustainable And Certified Plantations, Rapeseed Oil), Candy Sugar Syrup, Raising Agent (Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), **Soya** Flour, Salt, Cinnamon), Oreo (**Wheat** Flour, Sugar, Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Fat-Reduced Cocoa Powder, 4.5% **Wheat** Starch, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Raising Agents (Potassium Carbonates, Ammonium Carbonates, Sodium Carbonates), Salt, Emulsifiers (**Soya** Lecithin, Sunflower Lecithin), Flavouring)